Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

WiLriams, Caroline
aud.
WoOLHOUSE, Marmaduke

Scort, Ellen Rensch

RIDE, Harriett Ann

Scort, Charles Frederick
WRIGHT, Jessie
Marguerite.
CaArvEr, Ida Muriel
Crarx, Kathleen Heloise
Rumeu, Santiago Trias y
FRrasER, Eric Lionel
TAYLOR, Maud Violet ...
BurriLL, Emma Brooks...
OrciLL, John William

Thomas.

SeatoN, Frank Wilson...

.| The

67 Scotchwell View, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire,'

Widow. 7th April 1969.

32 Argyle Road, Sheflield 8, Retired Plumber.
February 1969.

1969

.- | “Dunard ”, 77 Stubley Lane, Dronfield, Derbyshire,‘

Widow. 29th September 1968.

76 Doberoft Road, Shefhield, Retired Licensed Vic-
tualler. 22nd August 1968.

Cumberland Hotel, Marine Parade, Worthing, Sussex,
Spinster. 12th May 1969.

100 Melrose Avenue, London S.W.19, Spinster. 1st
November 1968.

“Jessore”, 25 Cliffe Road, Barton-on-Sea, Hants,
Married. 8th February 1969.

Diputacion 249, Barcelona, Spain, Company Director.
13th April 1952,

Spinney, Seal, Sevenoaks,
4th February 1969.

Kent, Company

Director,

89 Charlwood Square, Phipps Bridge Road, Mitcham,
Surrey, Spinster. 1st December 1968.

10 Marshside Road, Southport, Lancashire, Widow.
12th May 1969.

25 Debenham Crescent, Bucknall,
Motor Mechanic. 13th April 1969.

Stoke-on-Trent,

25 Coquet Avenue, Whitley Bay, Northumberland,
Retired Bank Clerk. 11th May 1969.

28th

A. J. Fonseca, Bethcar Street, Ebbw Vale, Mon, Solicitor. (Barclays Bank Limited) ...

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Taylor &
11 Emmet, 2 Norfolk Row, Sheffield, 51 1SL, Solicitors.

.| 76 Dobcroft Road, Sheffield, Widow. 20th February

National Provincial Bank Limited, 58-60 Albion Street, Leeds, LS1 6AF, or Kesteven,
Lamb & Williams, 8 Bank Street Sheffield, S1 1DX, Solicitors. (Natlonal Provincial
, Bank Limited.) '

Kesteven, Lamb &.Wi:l.'liams, 8 Bank Street, Sheflield, S1 1DX, Solicitors.
Stanley Briggs and Vera Briggs.)

Kesteven, Lamb & Williams, 8 Bank Street, Sheffield, S1 1DX, Solicitors.
Frederick Scott and Eileen Marcroft.)

(Ernest

(Charles

Travers Smith, Braithwaite & Co., 3 Throgmorton Avenue, London E.C.2, Solicitors.

(The Royal Bank of Scotland Limited.)

Geo. H, Gibson & Co., 14 Station Approach, London S.W.11, Solicitors. (Margaret
Parks and Leonard Rodger.)

National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James's Square,
London S.W.1. (National and Grindlays Bank Limited and Leonard Alfred Clerk.)

Norton Rose Botterell & Roche, IXempson House, Camomile Street, Bishopsgate, London’
E.C.3, Solicitors. (Philip Michael Armitage and Nicholas Rowntree.)

Nationat and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James’s Squ.lre,
London S.W.1.

Barlow Lyde & Gilbert, Drake House, 3-5 Dowgate Hill, London E.C.4, Solicitors.
(James Newman Pyl'e)

Goffey & Co.,, 1 London Street, Southport, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Frederick Brooks
Burrill and Frederick Henry Smlth)

Southall & Co., 169 City Road, Fenvbon, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Sylvia Janet Orgill)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 141 Northumberland Street, Newcastle
upon Tyne.

1st August 1969
2nd August 1969

30th July 1969

5th August 1969
30th July 1969
28th ]uiy 1969
3st July 1969
9tl.1 August 1969
28th July 1969
9th August 1969
1st August 1969
30th August 1969
30th August 1969

8th August 1969

(154)
(155)

(156)

157)

(158)

(223)

(232)

(295)

(297)

(298)

(299)

(048)

(049)

(050)
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