-	
)	
)	_
)	Тне
	The London Gazette, 27th May 1969
)	Ž
)	AZETTI
)	Ę, 2
)	7тн .]
)	May
)	1969
)	-
)	

.5556

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
WILLIAMS, Caroline Maud.	67 Scotchwell View, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Widow. 7th April 1969.	A. J. Fonseca, Bethcar Street, Ebbw Vale, Mon, Solicitor. (Barclays Bank Limited)	1st August 1969	(154)
Woolhouse, Marmaduke	32 Argyle Road, Sheffield 8, Retired Plumber. 28th February 1969.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Taylor & Emmet, 2 Norfolk Row, Sheffield, SI 1SL, Solicitors.		(155)
Scott, Ellen Rensch	76 Dobcroft Road, Sheffield, Widow. 20th February 1969.	National Provincial Bank Limited, 58-60 Albion Street, Leeds, LS1 6AF, or Kesteven, Lamb & Williams, 8 Bank Street, Sheffield, S1 1DX, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	30th July 1969	(156)
RIDE, Harriett Ann	"Dunard", 77 Stubley Lane, Dronfield, Derbyshire, Widow. 29th September 1968.	Kesteven, Lamb & Williams, 8 Bank Street, Sheffield, S1 1DX, Solicitors. (Ernest Stanley Briggs and Vera Briggs.)	5th August 1969	(157)
Scort, Charles Frederick	76 Dobcroft Road, Sheffield, Retired Licensed Victualler. 22nd August 1968.	Kesteven, Lamb & Williams, 8 Bank Street, Sheffield, S1 1DX, Solicitors. (Charles Frederick Scott and Eileen Marcroft.)	30th July 1969	(158)
WRIGHT, Jessie Marguerite.	Cumberland Hotel, Marine Parade, Worthing, Sussex, Spinster. 12th May 1969.	Travers Smith, Braithwaite & Co., 3 Throgmorton Avenue, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (The Royal Bank of Scotland Limited.)	28th July 1969	(223)
CARVER, Ida Muriel	100 Melrose Avenue, London S.W.19, Spinster. 1st November 1968.	Geo. H. Gibson & Co., 14 Station Approach, London S.W.11, Solicitors. (Margaret Parks and Leonard Rodger.)	31st July 1969	(232)
CLARK, Kathleen Heloise	"Jessore", 25 Cliffe Road, Barton-on-Sea, Hants, Married. 8th February 1969.	National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James's Square, London S.W.1. (National and Grindlays Bank Limited and Leonard Alfred Clerk.)	9th August 1969	(295)
RUMEU, Santiago Trias y	Diputacion 249, Barcelona, Spain, Company Director. 13th April 1952.	Norton Rose Botterell & Roche, Kempson House, Camomile Street, Bishopsgate, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (Philip Michael Armitage and Nicholas Rowntree.)	28th July 1969	(297)
FRASER, Eric Lionel	The Spinney, Seal, Sevenoaks, Kent, Company Director. 4th February 1969.	National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James's Square, London S.W.1.	9th August 1969	(298)
TAYLOR, Maud Violet	69 Charlwood Square, Phipps Bridge Road, Mitcham, Surrey, Spinster. 1st December 1968.	Barlow Lyde & Gilbert, Drake House, 3-5 Dowgate Hill, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (James Newman Pyle.)	1st August 1969	(299)
Burrill, Emma Brooks	10 Marshside Road, Southport, Lancashire, Widow. 12th May 1969.	Goffey & Co., 1 London Street, Southport, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Frederick Brooks Burrill and Frederick Henry Smith.)	30th August 1969	(048)
ORGILL, John William Thomas.	25 Debenham Crescent, Bucknall, Stoke-on-Trent, Motor Mechanic. 13th April 1969.	Southall & Co., 169 City Road, Fenton, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Sylvia Janet Orgill)	30th August 1969	(049)
SEATON, Frank Wilson	25 Coquet Avenue, Whitley Bay, Northumberland, Retired Bank Clerk. 11th May 1969.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 141 Northumberland Street, Newcastle upon Tyne.	8th August 1969	(050)

,